There will also be an e-auction after technical bid evaluation and it will 

be intimated to bidders through e-tender website. The minimum amount of increase 

in total amount of bidding in the auction will be Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

only).  

C. General Matters: The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.28,162/- (Rupees twenty eight 

thousand one hundred and sixty two only) and Tender Cost Rs. 2,950/- (Rupees two 

thousand nine hundred fifty only) should be remitted online by selecting available 

payment instruments.  

• All the prospective tenderers/bidders shall sign and upload scanned copy of an 

Undertaking & Tender Form as a token of having read & accepted the tender 

notification/agreement conditions, etc.